CITY OF LEMOORE
WATER PRODUCTION
2011

MONTH PEAK DAY GALIONS MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY CUBIC FEET*
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JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL:

4,396,000
4,932,000
4,708,000
7,607,000
8,173,000
9,339,000

10,656,000

* Gallons +7.48 = Cubic Feet

117,353,000
111,965,000
126,662,000
156,861,000
228,233,000
242,330,000

281,784,000

1,265,188,000

15,688,903
14,968,583
16,933,422
20,970,721
30,512,433
32,397,059

37,671,567

169,142,688



WATER PRODUCTION

INDUSTRIAL WELLS 8 & 9

JULY 2011

X1000

WELL #8 WELL #8 WELL #9 WELL #9 TOTAL

METER FLOW/ METER FLOW/ FLOW
DATE READING GALLONS READING GALLONS PER DAY
0710112011 0 0 0 0 0
07/02/2011 0 0 0 0 0
07/03/2011 0 0 4] 0 C
07/04/2011 0 Q 0 0 0
07/05/2011 0 0 0 0 o
07/06/2011 0 0 0 9] 0
07/07712011 0 ] 0 0 0]
07/08/2011 0 0 0 0 0
07/09/2011 0 0 389772 884 884
07/10/2011 0 0 390570 798 798
07/11/2011 0 0 390853 283 283
C7M12/2011 0 0 391344 491 491
07/13/2011 0 1] 392045 701 701
07/14/2011 443079 1045 392487 442 1487
07/15/2011 443264 185 393144 657 842
07/16/2011 443264 0 394088 944 944
07/17/2011 443264 0 3053258 1237 1237
07/18/2011 443264 0 396832 1507 1507
07/19/2011 443264 0 398097 1265 1265
07/20/2011 443952 688 399046 949 1637
071212011 444764 812 399354 308 1120
07/22/2011 445635 871 399677 323 1194
0772372011 446567 932 400064 387 1319
07/24/2011 447274 707 400392 328 1035
07/25/2011 447274 0 401531 1139 1138
07/26/2011 447277 3 402806 1275 1278
0712712011 447277 0 404232 1426 1426
07/28/2011 447277 0 405504 1362 1362
07/29/2011 447463 186 406943 1349 1535
07/30/2011 448316 853 407385 442 1295
07/31/2011 449247 931 407742 357 1288
Total
Flow/
Month 7213 18,854 26,067



CITY OF LEMOORE

WATER PRODUCTION
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

MONTH MONTHLY GAITONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE
JANUARY 127,504,000 116,580,000 124,628,000 128,423,000 117,353,000
FEBRUARY 110,599,000 113,198,000 114,072,000 114,061,000 111,965,000
MARCH 165,483,000 160,789,000 147,538,000 149,574,000 126,662,000
APRIL 194,587,000 196,344,000 199,931,000 157,303,000 156,861,000
MAY 248,619,000 242,294,000 231,113,000 206,732,000 228,233,000
JUNE 279,943,000 276,038,000 255,153,000 259,737,000 242,330,000
JULY 289,600,000 287,660,000 283,415,000 292,047,000 281,784,000
AUGUST 282,565,000 288,179,000 272,192,000 272,606,000

SEPTEMBER 243,462,000 253,676,000 250,709,000 245,737,000

OCTOBER 201,250,000 219,637,000 203,180,000 204,034,400

NOVEMBER 146,698,999 160,029,000 170,971,600 144,578,900

DECEMBER i21.145.800 127,737,000 137,571,000 121.,204.000

TOTAL: 2,411,456,799 2,442,161,000 2,390,473,000 2,296,037.300 1,265,188,000

* Gallons + 7.48 = cubic fest



CITY OF LEMOORE

WATER PRODUCTION
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

MONTH PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS
JANUARY 5,247,000 4,315,000 5,053,000 5,389,000 4,396,000
FEBRUARY 4,421,000 4,762,000 5,045,000 4,625,000 4,932,000
MARCH 6,938,000 6,415,000 6,020,000 6,010,000 4,708,000
APRIL 8,924,000 7,670,000 9,310,000 6,426,000 7,607,000
MAY 8,939,000 9,717,000 8,972,000 8,855,000 8,173,000
JUNE 10,630,000 10,391,000 10,548,000 9,666,000 9,339,000
JULY 11,996,000 10,421,000 10,175,000 10,235,000 10,656,000
AUGUST 10,966,000 10,422,000 10,231,000 9,572,000

SEPTEMBER 10,345,000 9,595,000 9,433,000 9,302,000

OCTOBER 7.875,000 8,795,000 8,357,000 8,571,000

NOVEMBER 6,143,000 6,049,000 7,100,000 5,972,000

DECEMBER 4,721,000 4,790,000 3,875,060 4,497,000

* Gallons + 7.48 = cubic feet



